## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE GROWING ALBION INC. OFFER TO PURCHASE OF REAL PROPERTY LOTS 1 & 4, TILFORD & TRIPPS ADDITION TO ALBION, IOWA. SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTION OF RECORD IF ANY, HELD AT THE ALBION CITY HALL, ALBION IOWA.

You are hereby notified that a public hearing will be held on the Growing Albion Inc.'s offer to purchase real property described as Lots 1 & 4, Tilford & Tripps Addition to Albion, Iowa, on October 18, 2021 at 6:30pm, at the Albion City Hall, 107 S. Main St Albion Iowa.

The purpose of the meeting is to inform the public of Growing Albion Inc.'s intent to purchase real property described as LOTS 1 & 4, TILFORD & TRIPPS, ADDITION TO ALBION, for the purpose of building a community center.

All members of the public are invited to attend and may make statements concerning the matter of the PURCHASE OF REAL PROPERTY, LOTS 1 & 4, TILFORD & TRIPPS, ADDITION TO ALBION. In addition, comments may be submitted in writing at that time, or before and said comments shall be made a part of the public record concerning this hearing. A copy of the current OFFER TO PURCHASE REAL PROPERTY LOTS 1 & 4, TILFORD & TRIPPS, ADDITION TO ALBION may be reviewed at the City Clerks Office, 107 S. Main St. Albion, Iowa

City of Albion, Iowa